Annual Accum. Amortization of CIAC Additions and Balances
Accumulated Amortization of CIAC by Classification
Schedule of AFUDC Rates Used
Annual Advances For Construction Additions and Balances
Calculation of Working Capital Allowance
Comparative Balance Sheet - Assets
Comparative Balance Sheet - Liabilities

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

A-1
A-2
A-3
A-4
A-5
A-6
A-7
A-8
A-9

A-10
A-11
A-12
A-13
A-14
A-15
A-16
A-17
A-18
A-19

PAGE
NUMBER

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Schedule of Water Rate Base

HC Waterworks, Inc.
Docket No. 140158-WS
Historical Test Year Ending June 30. 2014
Historical & Pro Forma

Florida Public Service Commission

REVISED Schedule:
4/30/201 5 Page:

Pre parer.

A-1
1 of 1
WT Rendell

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Water rate base for the test year. showing all adjustments. All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Historical Test Year

Average Adjusted Line Balance Average Supporting No. Descri~tion Per Books Adjustments Balance Schedules

1 Utility Plant in Service 3,722,490 38.451 3,760,941 A-5

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 25.450 0 25,450 A-5

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Components 0 (83,999) (83,999) A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (695,456) 17,280 (678,176) A-9

6 Less: CIAC (841,545) 0 (841 ,545) A-12

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 469,066 0 469,066 A-14

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 (849,440) (849,440)

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 78,581 78,581

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 A-16

11 Working Capital Allowance 0 38,268 38,268 A-17

12 Total Rate Base 2,680,005 {760 ,860~ 1,919,146

Schedule of Sewer Rate Base

HC Waterworks, Inc.
Docket No. 140158-WS
Historical Test Year Ending June 30, 2014
Historical & Pro Forma

Florida Public Service Commission

REVISED Schedule: A-2
4/30/2015 Page: 1 of 1

Pre parer: W T Rendell

Expl~nation: Provide the calculation of the average Sewer rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments. All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Historical Test Year

Average Adjusted
Line Balance Average Supporting No. Descri~tion Per Books Adjustments Balance Schedules

1 Utility Plant in Service 385,287 0 385,287 A-6

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 2,200 0 2,200 A-6

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Components 0 (7, 174) (7,174) A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (282,952) 0 (282,952) A-10

6 Less: CIAC (285,550) 0 (285,550) A-12

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 240,663 0 240,663 A-14

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 (21 ,078) (21 ,078)

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 4,569 4,569

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 A-16

11 Working Capital Allowance 0 9,495 9,495 A-17

12 Total Rate Base 59,648 (14,1 88~ 45,460

Schedule of Adjustments to Rate Base

HC Waterworks, Inc.
Docket No. 140158-WS
Historical Test Year Ending June 30, 2014
Historical [ X I Projected ( X I

Florida Public Service Commission

REVISED Schedule:
4/30/2015 Page:

Preparer:

A-3
1 of 3

WT Rendell

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to rate base per books, w ith a total for each rate base line item.

(1) (2) (3) (4) Line
Water Sewer Supporting No. Descrietion Schedules 1 UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE

2 320 Repaired float switch Covered Bridge well- Invoice 798747 755 3 307 Replace well pump - Leisure Lakes Well #2 · Invoice 798746 8.703 4 310 Replace 20 HP soft starter- Lake Josephine water plant- Invoice 806454 1.140 5 310 Replace generator automatic Switch - Leisure Lake- Invoice 806457/5232 4,161 6 310 Replace generator automatic Switch - Lake Josephine- Invoice 806456/5223 5,126 7 307 Replace Well #2 - Lake Josephine due to lightning strike • Invoice 804118 4,921 8 Retirements on Replacements above (75% replacement cost) (18,037) 9 320 New Chloramination Treatment- Sebring Lakes- Invoice 806453 8,059 10 320 New Chloramination Treatment - Lake Josephine- Invoice 806452 12.049 11 333 Service/Main Leak Repair- Venetian Parkway - Invoice 804120 4,040 12 333 Service Line Repair - Jasmine Street - Invoice 8041 17 792 13 333 Service Line Repair - Park View Circle - Invoice 804119 5,429 14 334 Meter Replacements - Invoice 806487 1,314 15 Total Test Year Adjustments 38,451 16